

Monroe Community College Student Government Association Senate Meeting Agenda for Tuesday, November 6, 2012 2:15 p.m. – R. Thomas Flynn Campus Center Forum (3-130)

I. **CALL TO ORDER**

- A. Roll Call
- **B.** Approval of October 23, 2012 Senate Meeting Minutes

II. SPEAK TO THE SENATE

REPORTS III.

- A. President
- **B.** Vice President
- C. Senators
- **D.** Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Stewart
- E. Faculty Advisor McCauley
- F. Office of Student Life & Leadership Development Advisor Herzog

IV. **NEW BUSINESS**

1. ACTION ITEMS (Items requiring a Senate Vote)

a. Resolution to approve members of the Presidential Cabinet

Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approves the appointment of Axel E. Betancourt as Diversity Commissioner for the 2012-2013 Academic Year.

b. Resolution to approve Dabanga Guilford to the position of Deputy Speaker

Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approves Speaker Rabbil E. Jackson-Harris's nomination of Dabanga Guilford to the position of Deputy Speaker of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association for the 2012-2013 Academic Year.

c. Resolution to Approve the Amendments to the Finance Policy

Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Senate approves the Amendments made to the Finance Guidelines.

- **QUESTIONS & COMMENTS** V.
- **ADJOURNMENT** VI.
- VII. **EXECUTIVE SESSION**

Student Senators:

At-Large Senator Guilford Athletics Senator Hinz Business, Health, Science Senator Kim

Technical Education Senator Jackson

Liberal Arts Senator Habte Media Senator Savarese Residence Hall Senator Walters Service Club Senator Wynn

President: Office of Student Life Advisor:

Scott Blue **Betty Stewart**

Office of Student Life Advisor: **Vice President:**

Shanel Montalvo Rebecca Herzog

Speaker of the Senate:

Rabbil Jackson-Harris **Faculty Advisor:**

Joseph McCauley

Resolutions for the November 6, 2012 Student Government Association Senate Meeting

Resolution to approve members of the Presidential Cabinet

Whereas, under Article III, Section 4E of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution, the President shall appoint by and with the advice and consent of the Senate, all members of the Presidential Cabinet

Whereas, the Brighton Campus Student Government Association President Scott F. Blue II has appointed Axel E. Betancourt as Diversity Commissioner

Be it Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approves the appointment of Axel E. Betancourt as Diversity Commissioner for the 2012-2013 Academic Year.

Resolution to approve Dabanga Guilford to the position of Deputy Speaker for the Brighton Campus Student Government Association

Whereas, under Article III, Section 6.C.2 of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Constitution, the Senate shall elect a Speaker from among their number, by two-thirds vote, at a scheduled meeting prior to the first day of classes in the Fall semester. The Speaker shall then appoint a Deputy Speaker from the existing membership of the senate.

Whereas, such a vacancy exists at this time in the office of the Deputy Speaker, and

Whereas, Speaker Rabbil E. Jackson-Harris has nominated Dabanga Guilford to the office of Deputy Speaker under Article III, Section 6 of the Constitution

Be it Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Association Senate approves Speaker Rabbil E. Jackson-Harris's nomination of Dabanga Guilford to the position of Deputy Speaker of the Brighton Campus Student Government Association for the 2012-2013 Academic Year.

Resolution to Approve the Amendments to the Finance Policy

Whereas, the Travel and Finance Committee has deemed it necessary for new rules and regulations in terms of the allocation of funds requested by Clubs

Whereas, the Brighton Campus Student Government Senate approves of the new guidelines submitted by the Finance Committee for the allocation of funds requested by Clubs

Whereas, the Finance Committee has deemed necessary the revisions to be made to the previously approved Finance Guidelines *Whereas*, the Finance Committee has made amendments to the Finance Policy

Be it Resolved, that the Brighton Campus Student Government Senate approves the amendments made to the Finance Guidelines.